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Tasks and 
obligations – 1 

• Infectious disease group: This is a scientific advisory group 
and should consist of specialists in infectious diseases 
and/or clinical microbiology with special interest in organ 
transplantation, clinical active transplant clinicians, at 
least one active transplant surgeon and member of the 
Scandiatransplant Board. The composition of expertise in 
the group should cover all main fields within infectious 
diseases and there should preferably be at least one 
member from each country. 



List of members

Country Name email

Denmark Susanne Dam Poulsen (chair) Susanne.dam.poulsen@regionh.dk

Denmark Claus Moser Claus.moser@regionh.dk

Denmark Søren Jensen-Fangel soejense@rm.dk

Estonia Anne Kallaste anne.kallaste@kliinikum.ee

Finland Ilkka Helantera Ilkka.Helantera@hus.fi

Iceland Bryndís Sigurðardóttir bryndsig@landspitali.is

Latvia Viesturs Zvirbulis

(observer)

viesturs.zvirbulis@stradini.lv

Norway Ingvild Nordøy inno2@online.no

Sweden Helena Hammarström helena.hammarstrom@infect.gu.se

Sweden Ola Blennow ola.blennow@regionstockholm.se

Sweden Magnus Lindh magnus.lindh@microbio.gu.se

Sweden Gisela Otto gisela.otto@skane.se

Secretary Moises Suarez-Zdunek moises.alberto.suarez.zdunek@regionh.dk

Member of Scandiatransplant 

Board and surgeon

Morten Hagness mhagness@ous-hf.no

Scandiatransplant Office Ilse Duus Weinreich ilse.duus.weinreich@scandiatransplant.org



Tasks and 
obligations – 2 

The main duty of the group is to ensure updated guidelines 
regarding transmission of infectious disease in organ 
transplantation. These guidelines should be reviewed and 
updated every year…

The group should also function as a network for consultation 
concerning infectious diseases in organ donation and 
transplantation within the Scandiatransplant area. The 
group may also be used to discuss and guide prevention and 
treatment of infectious diseases in transplant candidates and 
recipients in the Scandiatransplant area and for research 
purposes.



ID group activies and visions
December 5th, 2023: Online meeting

April 11, 2024: On site meeting Copenhagen Airport

Visions for the guideline:

- Always updated and aligned with EDQM

- All centers should have the ability to perform recommended 
tests

- All centers should perform the recommended tests





BASIC SCREENING FOR INFECTIONS IN DONORS







Tuberculosis 
2023 to 
2024





Tuberculosis 
2024



Storing of serum



Basic donor screening before organ procurement and/or transplantation
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NB for Odense: Tests other than COVID performed in Aarhus



Basic donor screening as soon as possible (before/after transplantation)
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To be 
continued

Guideline for respiratory viruses (COVID and 
influenza) to be discussed and revised at the ID group 
meeting in September.

For the 2025 ID group meeting, we aim to look at test 
results for all the recommended test.

The first ID group collaboration (Denmark and 
Finland) approved and supported by 
Scandiatranplant.

Other collaborations are in process.



Thank you 
for your 
attention



AGENDA

o Survey – update and how should we proceed, Ilse & Susanne, 45 
min

o Tuberculosis, new section? Helena, 45 min

o COVID testing of asymptomatic recipients, Søren, Ingvild, 
Morten, Gisela 30 min

o Influenza – new section, Bryndis, Ilkka, Susanne 30 min

o LUNCH 12.30-13.30

o Update about CMV prevention practices around 
Scandiatransplant/possible research collaboration Ola, Ilkka, 
Ingvild, Susanne 30 min

o Prophylaxis before pancreas Tx, Ingvild 30 min

o RSV vaccination, Magnus and Ola, 30 min

o Layout guideline, ID in YASWA, Ilse 15 min

o Any other topics 
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